Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)



U.S. DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE
d States Patent and	Trademark Office

REC 102801540		
TRADEWIAKKS UNLY		
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):  KRBE Radio, Inc.  140 East Market St.  York, PA 17401  Individual(s) Association  General Partnership Limited Partnership  X Corporation-State  Other  Citizenship (see guidelines) Texas  Execution Date(s) July 20, 2004  Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name	X Limited Partnership Citizenship Texas C     Corporation Citizenship	
Other (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  21y 133; 670  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  THE TICKET		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Barbara L. Waite	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address:  Street Address: <u>Venable</u> , <u>LLP</u> 575 7th St. NW	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed	
City: <u>Washington</u>	8. Payment Information:	
State: DC Zip: 20004  Phone Number: (202) 344–4811  Fax Number: Email Address:	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number  DA220261  Authorized User NameBarbara L. Waite	
9. Signature: \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \		
Signature Date  Barbara L. Waite Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

07/27/2004 GTDN11

00000123 220261 2133670

01 FC:8521

40.00 DA

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003016 FRAME: 0088** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, on September 18, 2000, KRBE Radio, Inc., formerly KRBE Co., of 140 East Market Street, York, Pennsylvania 17401("Assignor"), acquired certain assets of a related company, KRBE Limited Partnership, also of 140 East Market Street, York, Pennsylvania 17401 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, one of the assets acquired by Assignee was the mark "THE TICKET," which was registered at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 3, 1998, as Registration No. 2,133,670 (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Assignor had acquired the Mark prior to its registration by way of an assignment dated October 17, 1996 from SFX Broadcasting of Texas (KTCK), Inc.;

WHEREAS, Assignor did not formally document its assignment of the Mark to Assignee and wishes to do so now.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby acknowledge that it assigned to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, as part of other assets to which the Mark pertains as required by 15 USC Section 1060, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and that the effective date of said assignment was September 18, 2000.

Date: 5007 20, 2004

David E. Kennedy, President

KRBE Radio, Inc.

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania County of York

**RECORDED: 07/27/2004** 

On this day of July, 2004, before me appeared David E. Kennedy, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of the above-identified corporation.

Notary Public

NOTARIAL SEAL
Shella R. Painter, Notary Public
York, York County, PA.

My Commission Expires Feb. 10, 2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003016 FRAME: 0089